The HVB16VDA3 is a video distribution amplifier featuring 16 groups of input/output
channels. Each group can be configured as a single 1 x 3 video distribution
amplifier for a total of 16 inputs and 48 outputs. If additional outputs are needed, it
is possible to bridge an output to an input for a total of five outputs per input. This
feature enables users to set multiple configurations from 1 to 16 inputs by up to 48
outputs. Each output provides unity gain into a 75 Ohm load, ensuring that the
output signal is equal to that of the input. Unused outputs self terminate.
Constructed of heavy gauge stainless steel, the HVB16VDA3 distribution amplifier
is compatible with color or black and white, NTSC or PAL video. All video
connections are made via BNC connectors. The unit uses 3.5" (2U) of space in a
standard, 19" rack. Alternatively, the unit can be configured standalone for storage
out of sight in the ceiling or closet.
Market Opportunities
The HVB16VDA3 video distribution amplifier offers multiple outputs for each video
input such as a large system environment where video feeds are required by
multiple systems. A video distribution amplifier also allows retrofit installations with
minimal disruption to existing system operations while allowing new equipment to
be installed at a more leisurely pace. Durable construction and standard
connections allow for fast and easy setup in most video environments.
Features
• 16 input/output groups; each
configured as a 1 x 3 video
distribution amplifier
• Adjustable gain through front panel
potentiometer
• Adjustable high frequency
compensation through front
panel jumper
• Unused inputs are self-terminating
• NTSC and PAL compatible
• Stainless steel finish and rack
mount ready
16 CHANNEL VIDEO DISTRIBUTION AMPLIFIER
NOTE: Honeywell reserves the right, without notification, to make changes in product design or specifications.
HVB16VDA3
L/HVB16AMP/D
March 2008
© 2008 Honeywell International Inc.
Honeywell Security
Honeywell Video Systems
2700 Blankenbaker Pkwy, Suite 150
Louisville, KY 40299
1.800.796.CCTV
Ordering
HVB16VDA3 Chassis Distribution Amplifier - 16 Inputs with 3 Outputs per Input (Excludes Power Supply)
HPT1640 Plug In 16 VAC 40 VA Transformer (Screw Terminal Connection)
SPECIFICATIONS
HVB16VDA3
16X3 CHANNEL
VIDEO DISTRIBUTION
AMPLIFIER
POWER
SUPPLY VOLTAGE:
18-28V AC/DC
POWER:
8VA ALL OUTPUTS CONNECTED
WARNING: USING ONE POWER
SUPPLY FOR MULTIPLE DEVICES
MAY DAMAGE THIS UNIT.
INPUTS: 0.5 TO 1.5V
REMOVE FRONT PANEL
TO ADJUST GAIN AND
SET 75 OHM TERMINATION.
OUTPUTS: 1V INTO 75 OHM
IN 16
OUT 16C
OUT 16B
OUT 16A
IN 15
OUT 15C
OUT 15B
OUT 15A
IN 14
OUT 14C
OUT 14B
OUT 14A
IN 13
OUT 13C
OUT 13B
OUT 13A
IN 12
OUT 12C
OUT 12B
OUT 12A
IN 11
OUT 11C
OUT 11B
OUT 11A
IN 10
OUT 10C
OUT 10B
OUT 10A
IN 9
OUT 9C
OUT 9B
OUT 9A
IN 8
OUT 8C
OUT 8B
OUT 8A
IN 7
OUT 7C
OUT 7B
OUT 7A
IN 6
OUT 6C
OUT 6B
OUT 6A
IN 5
OUT 5C
OUT 5B
OUT 5A
IN 4
OUT 4C
OUT 4B
OUT 4A
IN 3
OUT 3C
OUT 3B
OUT 3A
IN 2
OUT 2C
OUT 2B
OUT 2A
IN 1
OUT 1C
OUT 1B
OUT 1A
3.
5"
 (8
8.
9
m
m
)
19.0" (482.6 mm)
Operational
Inputs 16 - 1.0 Vp-p @ 75 Ohm
Output 48 - 1.0 Vp-p @ 75 Ohm
Bandwidth -0.6 dB at 4.5 MHz, -3 dB at 13 MHZ
S/N Ratio -75 dB RMS typical
Crosstalk 50 dB at 3.58 MHz
Gain
(into 75 ohm
load)
0 dB ± 0.5 dB typical
Differential Gain < 1% typical
Differential
Phase < 1° typical
Electrical
Input Voltage 12 VDC/ 24 VAC
Input Range 13 - 35 VDC
10 - 28 VAC
Power
Consumption 8 W max
Mechanical
Dimensions
(W x H x D)
19.0" x 3.5" x 2.5"
(482.6 mm x 88.9 mm x 63.5 mm)
Weight 4.65 lb (2.1 kg)
Construction Housing: Stainless steel
Finish: Brushed Aluminum
Connections Video Output: BNC
Power Input: 2 pin, 5.08 mm
Environmental
Temperature 32°F to 104°F
(0°C to 40°C)
Accessories
VideoBloX Full Cross Point Matrix Switch System